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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/3/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
2/24/2021
Total Receipts: 251 464 457
Feeder Cattle: 211(84.1%) 308(66.4%) 402(88.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 34(13.5%) 154(33.2%) 43(9.4%)
Replacement Cattle: 6(2.4%) 2(0.4%) 12(2.6%)

Compared to last week: feeder steers sold steady to 10.00 higher, feeder heifers sold4.00 to 8.00 higher, and feeder bulls sold uneven.
Slaughter cows and bulls sold mostly steady. Quality was average and demand was good. Supply included: 84% Feeder Cattle (29% Steers,
61% Heifers, 10% Bulls); 14% Slaughter Cattle (77% Cows, 23% Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (83% Bred Heifers, 17% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 16%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 330 330 158.00 158.00
5 355-385 376 163.00-179.00 174.55
2 415-420 418 170.00-175.00 172.49
7 455-492 477 158.00-169.00 163.24
3 505-525 513 136.00-148.00 143.40
2 580-595 588 130.00 130.00
3 608 608 129.00 129.00
3 660-665 662 115.00-125.50 121.98
1 815 815 108.00 108.00
1 955 955 107.00 107.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 478 478 153.00 153.00 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 390-395 393 150.00 150.00
3 400-435 423 140.00-141.00 140.34
4 465-490 473 133.00-145.00 141.05
1 515 515 129.00 129.00
1 850 850 100.00 100.00
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STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 385 385 144.00 144.00
3 460-490 477 115.00-130.00 120.78
3 520-535 527 110.00-122.00 117.28

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 235 235 154.00 154.00
3 250-270 260 131.00-136.00 134.01
4 318-345 329 135.00-140.00 137.93
1 415 415 133.00 133.00
7 450-495 468 120.00-135.00 129.91
1 465 465 145.00 145.00
12 505-540 524 120.00-128.00 122.58
2 550-580 565 119.00-124.00 121.57
2 610 610 105.00-114.00 109.50
1 660 660 106.00 106.00
1 750 750 108.00 108.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
20 410 410 140.00 140.00
28 461-480 475 135.00-136.00 135.24

603 603 117.00 117.00
655 655 115.00 115.00
712 712 113.00 113.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 270 270 120.00 120.00
1 300 300 123.00 123.00
1 420 420 113.00 113.00
1 465 465 117.00 117.00
1 565 565 111.00 111.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 365-380 373 108.00-110.00 109.02
2 410-420 415 100.00-110.00 105.06
2 455-460 458 105.00 105.00
1 585 585 100.00 100.00

Fancy

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
Value Added
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BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 280 280 156.00
2 320-330 325 160.00-162.00
1 425 425 145.00
1 505 505 133.00
1 555 555 127.00
1 610 610 119.00
1 680 680 115.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 405 405 144.00
2 515-545 530 118.00-121.00
1 590 590 109.00
1 805 805 95.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 280 280 141.00
1 395 395 138.00
1 415 415 110.00
1 865 865 80.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1580 1580 66.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 935-1190 1092 59.00-68.50
7 1210-1450 1362 68.00-72.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 840-1120 972 42.00-55.00

BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 1530-2000 1797 83.00-97.50

Avg Price
156.00

161.02
145.00
133.00
127.00
119.00
115.00

Avg Price
144.00

119.54
109.00
95.00

Avg Price
141.00

138.00
110.00
80.00

Avg Price

Dressing

66.00

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

63.43
70.16

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

49.62

Avg Price

Average

Dressing

89.83

Average
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1 1385 1385 87.00 87.00 Average Light Weight
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T1 1 795 795 660.00 660.00
2-4 T3 4 930-1010 985 750.00-780.00 767.89

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 1 900 900 920.00 920.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to
6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester,4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester,4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester,7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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